Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



GUANGDONG – HONG KONG GREATER BAY AREA HOLDINGS LIMITED

粤港灣控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock code: 1396)

COMPLETION OF INTEREST PAYMENT FOR SENIOR NOTES DUE 2023

The board (the "Board") of directors (the "Directors") of Guangdong – Hong Kong Greater Bay Area Holdings Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that the Company has deposited sufficient funds for the interest payable on the 13.85% senior notes due October 2023 issued by the Company and listed on the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited (ISIN: XS2386427525 and Common Code: 238642752) (the "2023 Senior Notes") to the designated account of the paying agent of the 2023 Senior Notes, the receipt of which has been confirmed by the paying agent.

By order of the Board

Guangdong – Hong Kong Greater Bay Area

Holdings Limited

Zeng Yunshu

Executive Director

Hong Kong, 11 May 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Zeng Yunshu, Mr. Cai Hongwen, Mr. Wang Dewen and Mr. Yang Sanming; the non-executive Director is Mr. Wong Choi Hing and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Lam Chi Yuen Nelson, Mr. Yue Zheng and Mr. Dai Yiyi.